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100
41
74
80
21
31
32
42
46
55
57

411
22
29
34
64
71
84
85
89
97
27
33
36
45
49
79
81
119

409

412

414

415

419

466
109

Pilot

Simone Tempestini
Andrei Girtofan
Norbert Maior
Bogdan Cuzma
Adrian Teslovan
Jean Tatu

Bogdan Gheorghiu
Valentin Porcisteanu
Bogdan Talagsman
Rézvan Nechifor
Sebastian Barbu
Costel Casuneanu
Mihai Manole
Victor Dimitriu
Matteo Bernini
Emil Vincze

Istvan Molnar
Claudiu Erhan
Sorin Lungu
Andrei Gheorghiu
Dan Budai

Mihai Dumitrescu
Reis Suliman
Sebastian Scirlet
Refik Bozkurt
Serban Badea
Alexandra Teslovan
Sabina Ghiormescu
Bogdan Minea
Samuil Mircea
Istvan Soos
Alexandru Cazacu
Ciprian Lupu
Attila Jakab

Dan Calugaru
Daniel Militon
Mircea Crisan
Eduard Crintoiu
Emanuel Resiga
Antal Biro

Cristian Ciobotea
Niculae Sorodoc
Andrei Caramida
Zoltan Vari Ferencz
Mihnea Hiru
Dragos Tuluc
Adrian Goga
Florin Bodea
Eduard Birloiu
Cristian Timisica

RALIUL HARGHITEI

Programare VTI

Vineri, 11 Aprilie 2025
Co-pilot Automobil
Carmen Poenaru Porsche 997 RGT
Tudor Marza Skoda Fabia RS Rally2
Francesca Maria Maior Citroén C3 Rally2
Marc Banca Skoda Fabia RS Rally2
Vajk Imre Cseh Hyundai 120 N Rally2
Teodor Gabriel Géina Skoda Fabia RS Rally2
Dan Codreanu Skoda Fabia R5
Dan Dobre Skoda Fabia R5
Vlad Colceriu Skoda Fabia Rally2
Dorin Pulpea Ford Fiesta ST R5
Bogdan Iancu Hyundai 120 N Rally2
Doru Vraja Skoda Fabia Rally2 Evo
Florin Dorca Skoda Fabia R5
TBA Hyundai 120 N Rally2
Lorenzo Matucci Hyundai 120 R5
Sorin Colceriu Ford Fiesta Rally3

Balazs Novak
Mihai Sandu
Lucian Lazar
Andrei Brezoszki
Lucian Budai
Bogdan Nitescu
Alina Bianca Pop
Sergiu Itu

Soner Tamer
Gabriel Lazir
Mihai Supuran
Robert Patrick Fus
Dumitru Gheorghe
George Marinescu
Akos Szabo
Denisa Alexia Parteni
Andrei Mitragci
Levente Mag
Raluca Magdas
Bogdan Giol
Adrian Miclos
Octavian Bostan
Denisa Resiga

Eva Andreea Biro
Marina Pescar
George Marcu
Radu Vieriu
Tamas Sprencz
Radu Guramulta
Aurelian Hanea
Andrei Padure
Victor Supuran
Annelise Birloiu
Traian Arsenescu

Ford Fiesta Rally3 Evo
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Opel Corsa Rally4
Citroén DS3 R3T Max
Opel Corsa Rally4
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Peugeot 208 R2
Renault Clio Rally5
Renault Clio Rally5
Renault Clio Rally5
Renault Clio Rally5
Suzuki Swift Rally5
Renault Clio Rally5
Peugeot 208 R2
Peugeot 208 R2
Suzuki Swift Sport
Suzuki Swift Sport
Suzuki Swift Sport
Suzuki Swift Sport
Suzuki Swift Sport
Suzuki Swift Sport
Suzuki Swift Sport
Dacia Sandero

Dacia Sandero

Dacia Sandero

Suzuki Swift Sport
Dacia Sandero

Suzuki Swift Sport
Citroén DS3
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX

RO1
RO2
RO2
RO2
RO2
RO2
RO2
RO2
RO2
RO2
RO2
RO2
RO2
RO2
RO2
RO3
RO3
RO3
RO4
RO4
RO4
RO4
RO4
RO4
RO4
RO4
RO5
RO5
RO5
RO5
RO5
RO5
RO5
RO5
RO5
RO6
RO6
RO6
RO6
RO6
RO6
RO6
RO6
RO6
RO6
RO6
RO6
RO6
RO6
RO8

08:30
08:30
08:35
08:35
08:40
08:40
08:45
08:45
08:50
08:50
08:55
08:55
09:00
09:00
09:05
09:05
09:10
09:10
09:15
09:15
09:20
09:20
09:25
09:25
09:30
09:30
09:35
09:35
09:40
09:40
09:50
09:50
09:55
09:55
10:00
10:00
10:05
10:05
10:10
10:10
10:15
10:15
10:20
10:20
10:25
10:25
10:30
10:30
10:35
10:35
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51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

115
505
87
99
38
104
105
113
0B
0A
218
228
231
264
269
271

Pilot

Bogdan Moldovan
Csaba Jozsef Moczas
Ioan Catana

Rareg Dranca
Flaviu Stanciu
Georgel Bolos
Cristian Barbu
Istvan Gal

Gyorgy Pucsinszki
Paul Turcanu

Aurel Balea

Peter Havrilla
Ferenc Wirtmann
Dorin Alexandrescu
Andrei Agapian
Botond Balazs

11-13 APRILIE 2025
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Co-pilot

Sergiu Rogozan
Dénes- Zsolt Székely
TIulian Ichim
Andrei Axinte
Andreea Stanciu
Mihai Filip

Florin Vasiliu
Zsolt Balint
Petter Nevetti
Hunor Sipos
Séndor Csikds
Lorand Kovacs
Jozsef Kerekes
Andrei Motescu
Andreea Aldea
Alexandru Simon

Automobil
Peugeot 208 N5
Subaru Impreza
Suzuki Swift Sport
Dacia Logan
Smart Forfour
BMW 320i

Ford Focus
Peugeot 207 RC
Subaru Legacy
Subaru Impreza STI
Dacia 1310TLX
Renault Megane
Ford Escort RS
VW Golf 2 GTI
VW Golf

Lada 2106 Martini Edition

ROS
ROS

RO9 (1)
RO9 (1)
ROY (2)
ROY (2)
ROY (2)
ROY (2)

DR2
33
113
23
112
112

10:40
10:40
10:45
10:45
10:50
10:50
10:55
10:55
11:00
11:00
11:05
11:05
11:10
11:10
11:15
11:15

N = N =N =N =N = DN = DN =N



