



## Programare VTI

Vineri, 11 Aprilie 2025

#	Pilot	Co-pilot	Automobil	Cl.	Ora		
1	1	Simone Tempestini	Carmen Poenaru	Porsche 997 RGT	RO1	08:30	1
2	2	Andrei Gîrtofan	Tudor Mârza	Škoda Fabia RS Rally2	RO2	08:30	2
3	3	Norbert Maior	Francesca Maria Maior	Citroën C3 Rally2	RO2	08:35	1
4	4	Bogdan Cuzma	Marc Banca	Škoda Fabia RS Rally2	RO2	08:35	2
5	5	Adrian Teslovan	Vajk Imre Cseh	Hyundai I20 N Rally2	RO2	08:40	1
6	7	Jean Tatu	Teodor Gabriel Găină	Škoda Fabia RS Rally2	RO2	08:40	2
7	10	Bogdan Gheorghiu	Dan Codreanu	Škoda Fabia R5	RO2	08:45	1
8	11	Valentin Porcișteanu	Dan Dobre	Škoda Fabia R5	RO2	08:45	2
9	18	Bogdan Talașman	Vlad Colceriu	Škoda Fabia Rally2	RO2	08:50	1
10	28	Răzvan Nechifor	Dorin Pulpea	Ford Fiesta ST R5	RO2	08:50	2
11	40	Sebastian Barbu	Bogdan Iancu	Hyundai I20 N Rally2	RO2	08:55	1
12	44	Costel Cășuneanu	Doru Vraja	Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo	RO2	08:55	2
13	69	Mihai Manole	Florin Dorca	Škoda Fabia R5	RO2	09:00	1
14	94	Victor Dimitriu	TBA	Hyundai I20 N Rally2	RO2	09:00	2
15	100	Matteo Bernini	Lorenzo Matucci	Hyundai I20 R5	RO2	09:05	1
16	41	Emil Vincze	Sorin Colceriu	Ford Fiesta Rally3	RO3	09:05	2
17	74	Istvan Molnar	Balazs Novak	Ford Fiesta Rally3 Evo	RO3	09:10	1
18	80	Claudiu Erhan	Mihai Sandu	Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX	RO3	09:10	2
19	21	Sorin Lungu	Lucian Lazăr	Peugeot 208 Rally4	RO4	09:15	1
20	31	Andrei Gheorghiu	Andrei Brezozski	Opel Corsa Rally4	RO4	09:15	2
21	32	Dan Budai	Lucian Budai	Citroën DS3 R3T Max	RO4	09:20	1
22	42	Mihai Dumitrescu	Bogdan Nițescu	Opel Corsa Rally4	RO4	09:20	2
23	46	Reis Suliman	Alina Bianca Pop	Peugeot 208 Rally4	RO4	09:25	1
24	55	Sebastian Scîrlet	Sergiu Itu	Peugeot 208 Rally4	RO4	09:25	2
25	57	Refik Bozkurt	Soner Tamer	Peugeot 208 Rally4	RO4	09:30	1
26	411	Șerban Badea	Gabriel Lazăr	Peugeot 208 Rally4	RO4	09:30	2
27	22	Alexandra Teslovan	Mihai Supuran	Peugeot 208 R2	RO5	09:35	1
28	29	Sabina Ghiormescu	Robert Patrick Fus	Renault Clio Rally5	RO5	09:35	2
29	34	Bogdan Minea	Dumitru Gheorghe	Renault Clio Rally5	RO5	09:40	1
30	64	Samuil Mircea	George Marinescu	Renault Clio Rally5	RO5	09:40	2
31	71	Istvan Soos	Akos Szabo	Renault Clio Rally5	RO5	09:50	1
32	84	Alexandru Cazacu	Denisa Alexia Parteni	Suzuki Swift Rally5	RO5	09:50	2
33	85	Ciprian Lupu	Andrei Mitrașcă	Renault Clio Rally5	RO5	09:55	1
34	89	Attila Jakab	Levente Mag	Peugeot 208 R2	RO5	09:55	2
35	97	Dan Călugăru	Raluca Magdaș	Peugeot 208 R2	RO5	10:00	1
36	27	Daniel Militon	Bogdan Giol	Suzuki Swift Sport	RO6	10:00	2
37	33	Mircea Crișan	Adrian Miclos	Suzuki Swift Sport	RO6	10:05	1
38	36	Eduard Crintoiu	Octavian Bostan	Suzuki Swift Sport	RO6	10:05	2
39	45	Emanuel Resiga	Denisa Resiga	Suzuki Swift Sport	RO6	10:10	1
40	49	Antal Biro	Eva Andreea Biro	Suzuki Swift Sport	RO6	10:10	2
41	79	Cristian Ciobotea	Marina Pescar	Suzuki Swift Sport	RO6	10:15	1
42	81	Nicolae Șorodoc	George Marcu	Suzuki Swift Sport	RO6	10:15	2
43	119	Andrei Cărămida	Radu Vieriu	Dacia Sandero	RO6	10:20	1
44	409	Zoltan Vari Ferencz	Tamas Sprencz	Dacia Sandero	RO6	10:20	2
45	412	Mihnea Hiru	Radu Gurământă	Dacia Sandero	RO6	10:25	1
46	414	Dragoș Tuluc	Aurelian Hanea	Suzuki Swift Sport	RO6	10:25	2
47	415	Adrian Goga	Andrei Pădure	Dacia Sandero	RO6	10:30	1
48	419	Florin Bodea	Victor Supuran	Suzuki Swift Sport	RO6	10:30	2
49	466	Eduard Bîrloiu	Annelise Bîrloiu	Citroën DS3	RO6	10:35	1
50	109	Cristian Timisica	Traian Arsenescu	Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX	RO8	10:35	2



#	Pilot	Co-pilot	Automobil	Cl.	Ora	
51	115  Bogdan Moldovan	 Sergiu Rogozan	Peugeot 208 N5	RO8	10:40	1
52	505  Csaba Jozsef Moczás	 Dénes- Zsolt Székely	Subaru Impreza	RO8	10:40	2
53	87  Ioan Cătană	 Iulian Ichim	Suzuki Swift Sport	RO9 (1)	10:45	1
54	99  Rareș Dranca	 Andrei Axinte	Dacia Logan	RO9 (1)	10:45	2
55	38  Flaviu Stanciu	 Andreea Stanciu	Smart Forfour	RO9 (2)	10:50	1
56	104  Georgel Boloș	 Mihai Filip	BMW 320i	RO9 (2)	10:50	2
57	105  Cristian Barbu	 Florin Vasiliu	Ford Focus	RO9 (2)	10:55	1
58	113  Istvan Gal	 Zsolt Balint	Peugeot 207 RC	RO9 (2)	10:55	2
59	0B  Gyorgy Pucsinszki	 Petter Nevetti	Subaru Legacy		11:00	1
60	0A  Paul Țurcanu	 Hunor Sipos	Subaru Impreza STI		11:00	2
61	218  Aurel Balea	 Sándor Csikós	Dacia 1310TLX	DR2	11:05	1
62	228  Peter Havrilla	 Lorand Kovacs	Renault Megane	I3 3	11:05	2
63	231  Ferenc Wirtmann	 Jozsef Kerekes	Ford Escort RS	I1 3	11:10	1
64	264  Dorin Alexandrescu	 Andrei Moțescu	VW Golf 2 GTI	I2 3	11:10	2
65	269  Andrei Agapian	 Andreea Aldea	VW Golf	I1 2	11:15	1
66	271  Botond Balazs	 Alexandru Șimon	Lada 2106 Martini Edition	I1 2	11:15	2